UNITED STATES PA	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATE	ENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
FAM	Y CARE LIMITED,
	Petitioner,
	v.
AI	LLERGAN, INC.,
	Patent Owner.
	se IPR2017-00571

AFFIDAVIT OF PETER J. CURTIN IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(C)



- 1. I, Peter J. Curtin, am more than twenty-one years of age, am competent to present this affidavit, and have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.
- 2. This affidavit is submitted in support of Petitioner Famy Care Limited's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission.
- 3. I am an attorney in good standing with the Bar of the District of Columbia and am a member of the law firm Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP, 6 West Hubbard Street, Chicago, IL 60654. I am presently admitted to practice by the District of Columbia Court of Appeals. I am also admitted to practice in the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit, the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia, the U.S. District Court for the District Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin. I am a 1991 graduate of the Georgetown University Law Center, and was admitted to practice law in the District of Columbia in 1991.
- 4. There are no disciplinary proceedings against me, nor have there ever been any such proceedings. Additionally, I have never been denied admission, censured, suspended, disbarred, or otherwise disciplined by any court or administrative body.

- 5. Lead counsel in this matter, Deanne M. Mazzochi, is a registered patent practitioner (Reg. No. 50,158). My role in the above-captioned matter would be to assist in all aspects of the proceedings.
- 6. I am fully familiar with the underlying facts in the above-captioned matter and represent Famy Care in *Allergan, Inc. v. Teva Pharms. USA, Inc.*, Case No. 2: 15-cv-1455 WCB (E.D. Tex.), the litigation relating to the patent at issue here. I have had experience in patent litigation for 21 of the 25 years of my practice, much of which related to pharmaceutical patents.
- 7. I have reviewed and analyzed the Petition and supporting materials, have reviewed and analyzed U.S. Patent No. 8,685,930 ('930 Patent) as well as its prosecution history, and have reviewed the related IPR petitions filed by Famy Care on related patents and those filed by other parties on the '930 Patent.
- 8. I have read and will comply with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board's Rules of Practice for Trials set forth in 37 C.F.R. § 42 et. seq.
- 9. I agree to be subject to the same standards of professional conduct imposed upon members of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Bar as set out in the USPTO Rules of Professional Responsibility set forth in 37 C.F.R. 11.101 *et. seq.* I agree to be subject to disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. 11.19(a).
- 10. I am concurrently seeking *pro hac vice* admission in the *inter partes* challenges to related patents, specifically IPR2017-00566, IPR2017-00567,



Dated: March 27, 2017

Peter Ginta

Peter J. Curtin

pcurtin@rmmslegal.com

RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP

6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 222-7229 Facsimile: (312) 222-7230

Sworn and subscribed before me

this 27d day of March, 2017

Notary Public



